
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT LUCKNOW 
 

Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road 

Lucknow 226013 

 

CORRIGENDUM-I 

Dated: 19/03/2019 

Sub: Notice of Extension for last date of tender submission. 

Reference to RFQ No. IIML/PURCHASE/ARC COURIER/40/2018-19 dated 

21/02/2019 for hiring of courier services on annual rate contract basis. 

 

Last date of Submission of 

tender  

28 March, 2019 on or before 03:00 PM 

 

All others terms and conditions of tender shall remain unchanged. 

 

        -sd- 

                        Administrative Officer 

PURCHASE & STORES 



.~ 

311-< c1~ £1 ~ fR=mar, (>i :ru crl Ji 

JNDIA1 L ST!Tl.JTE Qt MJ\NAGUvlEYL.L.l)CKNOW 
PRABANDII NAGAI{_, l!M __ ROJ\D, u ;CK'.\OW -22(10 13 l~; .P.), !~DIA 

RFQ :"lo. IIML/PUH.CHASE/ARC COURIER/40/2018-19 dah•d 21 /02/2019 

To, 
\ills ...... .... ....... . . . ... . . .. .. . 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: HIRING OF COURIER SERVICES ON 

ANNUAL RATE CONrnACT BASIS 

Dear Sirs, 

JIM Lucknow intend to engage a vendor for hiring of courier services on annual rate contract ha. is 
Kindly send your most competitive rates along with application fee of Rs. 500, -( Rupees Fi ve 
I !undrcd only) in a form or demand dralt, validity or rates in a sca led cm elope ac.idrcsscd to Officer 
on Special Duty, Indian Institute of Management, Prabandh ~agar, IIM Road , Lucknow - 226 
013 with Enquiry No. and date super scribed before 1400 hours on 15 ·0312019 thL: due date. The 
quotations should be sent by Registered/Speed post or Courier services only. Quotations rccei vcd 
after the due date/ time shall not be considered for processing. 

Thanking you, 

Encl: I. General terms and conditions 

Your~ ~hithf'ull y. 

,, 
Administrn c C nicer 

Purcha:.L: & Stllrc-, 



(;l ' IDELl'\ ES Fon BIDDERS 

I11d1c111 Ir.st 1tutc.: o I \11,111.iµement. l.uckrnm. set-up hy the M 1n1stry of I luman Resources Dt.:\ elopim:nt, Government 
orln<lia ha,111g 1h ortici.: at Praban<lh \'agar. II:v1 Road, Luckr.o\,-226013 imitcs offers m prcscnbed BOQ from 
reputed firmsr aµcnc1c with the specified specification in enclosed proforma. 

, 
.1 

l11st1tu1c·, t:ouncr services arc required in India and abroad as well. 
h1,titutc 1•1, 1tc, the quotation., for procuring. the t:r..,icc~ of courter agencies. 
I la: details or tcrrn!> <llld rnnd1t1on~ arc be111g given in lt:ndcr dowmcnl. 

4. The tcc.:lw1cal ,pccdicat1on or courier sen ices arc to be complied with by the bidder, arc detailed m the 
BOQ. 

5. All filled bids are to be uploaded on the above site on or before 02:00 PM. 
6. Tenders received after the stipulated date and time shall not be entertained under any circumstances 

whc1tsoc, er. The llM Lucknow shall not be liable for any postal delays what so ever. Conditional tenders 
~hall not he entertained. 

7. Tender Application Fee of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five llundred on ly) in the form of Demand Draft payable to 
" Indian Institute of Management Lucknow" from any '.\:ationali7cd Bank payable at Lucknow. Deposition 
of /\ppltcat1on fee through any other form will not be accepted and the original one should reach to the 
address mentioned below ·o as to reach latest by 02:00 PM on or before the last date 15/03/2019. 

To. 

The Officer on Specia l Duty 
Indian Institute of Management 
Prabandh Nagar, Off. Sitapur Road, 
Lucknow - 226 013 (U .P.) 

TERMS A:'\ D CO~DJTIO:\'S: 

l~ligibtlity Conditions: 
I. The Courier Bidders is required to have branch offices in all metropol itan cites, stale capitals and other 

major towns of India. The courier service i required to provide a list of stations along with addresses, 
telephone number, emai l and Fax where its offices or contad offices are located. 

2. Only authori/cd agencies in the business of providing courier service with minimum experience of 3 
years Ill the '>cn.icc~ arc p.:rmJttcc..l. 

.1 . The !Jidders must ha,·c carried out similar ,1,,ork during the last three years and al least three orders of 
similar work in Governrnenliautnnomous organizations or public sector undertakings or reputed 
compat11C'> /\ copy or the award letter ·atislactnry perfom,ancc certificate 1s required to be furnished 
from at least three of the above organizations. 

4 Annual turno\'er from similar works of last three years (20 15-16, 20 16-17, 20 17-18) should be greater 
than ur equal to Rs. 5 Lacs (Rupee~ F1,e Lacs only). 

S. The Bidder'> ,hould bi.: \\CII equipped lo pick up any number of documents to be pre<;cnted handed 
o,ei 111 one com,1gnmcn1. 

6. The details or inputs/information required to be submitted by the Bidders is as per the Anncxurc-1. 
7. The bidder should not be mvolved in any major litigation that may have an impact of affecting or 

compromising the delivery of services as required under this tender. An undertaking in this regard 
from the: Company Secretary or Authorised Signatory. 

8. The bidder should not be blacklisted/terminated by any Government organization/Bidders for 
unsatisfactory past perfom,ancc, corrupt, fraudulent or any other unlawfu l or unethical busmcss 
practices shall not be eligible. 

I 
1 

l 
I 

l 
I 
J 

I 

J 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

j 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
j 

I 



SU BMISSION OF TENDER/BIDS 

1. Authorized Signatory: Each and every page of the tender document should lx: ~1gm:<l by i\uthori/cd 
person/ signatory and to be enclosed with the Financial Did fonn and the work cxpcricnce ccrti ficu tc. 
Representative will have to enclose the Letter of Authority / the Power of t\ttorm.:y along with this 
offer or when demanded by IIM Lucknow. otherwise the offer will be considered null and void at any 
stage as per the decision of flM Lucknow. 

2. The bidder(s) shall quote rates inclusive of all statutory levies. GST.Jees. cessl',, d111ies. rate charges. 
surcharges, octroi, transport. freight. costs & other component, clc. Ralcs should be quo1ed both in 
figures as well a,; 111 word.;;. In case the rntcs quoted in word-; & !'1µures arc at, ar1anlT. the rah:-.,, rilten 
in words will be taken as final. 

3. The 11:vl Luckno\.\ reserves the right to n;y.:ct or J<.:ccpt nn1 l)r all b1d(s) \\ 1thout a~s1gn111g any rc,bon~ 
and to restrict the list of pre-qualified agenc1e~ to any numbt:r Jccmcd 'iuitablt: by 11. 1f too many 
bidders arc received satisfying the basic prc-n.:qu1sitc cntena. 

VALIDITY OF THI<: BIDS 
I. Bids shall remain valid for 90 days :ifter the dnte of opening of 13ids prescribed hy the IIM Lucknow. 

A bid valid for a shorter period may be reJcctcd as non-n.:spons1\C. l lowc\'Cr, the pnct.:'> final!1ed al"tcr 
opening the tenders shall not increase throughout the period or 1111pkmcntat1on nnd opt:rnt1on. !n 
exceptional circum tances, the IIM Lucknow may rcqll(,:St the Bidder(<.;) l'tir nn ntcn~1on of the period 
or validity. The request and the n.:sponscs thert:to shall be made in writing (or hy rniail). ·1 he validity 
of EMD shall also be suitably extended. 

AM ENDM E.\'T OF TENDER 

I. At any time prior to the last date for receipt of Bid~. the 11:Vl Lucknow. may. for all) rca-;011. ""ht.:thcr 
at its own initiative or in response to a clanficat1on requc-;ll'd hy the Hiddcr~. 111utl1ly thL: Tender hy 
issuing nn addendum corrigendum. Any -;uch amcnd111ent i~sucd a Ionµ ,, ith thL' rn q.( inal J'cnckr 
document will constitute Rt:, ised Tentler. 

2. The addendum/corrigendum wi ll be uploaded on the www.11ml.ae.in and on llM Lucknow wcb~Jtc. 
The I3idders are requested to visit the wchsitc frequently to check for any amendments 

SCOPE OF WORK 

I. The Bidders will ,mange to pickup the lettcrs'ar1iclcsll:melopcs pa<.:kcts etc. li·om the rm:nuses of Indian 
Institute of Management, Lucknow at JIM Road. Prabandh Nagar, Lucknow on daily basis between 3.00 
P.M. to 5.30 P.M on all working days. In case ofon holidays. if there arc some urgt:nt requi rements ( in 
consultation with authorise personnel of IIM L). 

2. The Bidders should have picking system or documents takcn for delivery & should provide their ov.m 
website address. The courier Bidders will provide the online tracking systc111 for the institute 
consignments. 

3. Computerized Bills for the services provided will have to he raist:cl on monthly ba-;i-; latest hy I o·h of 
next month for the purpose or processing the pnymc.:111. 

..\. The 8iddcrs \\ ill bt: rcspnnsiblc lclr pro\1ding monthly cono.;olicl:1tcd data or prno l' tif' dt:l!H·rv ( PODs) 
b: I 011• or lle, t month for the clciI,t:nt.:~ made Jurinµ. the pre, 1uu.., month 1mlic,1t1ng 1hc dale or di~pal-:h 
from JIM and daic of receipt by the co1rngnec along \\Ith the POD~. 

5. The Bidders will return the undelivered parcels/letters within two week~\\ ith justification 

6. The l:31ddcrs wt!! arrange to deli\'cr pareclstlctters within 24 hours :n all major cities ,1 h1ch arL' cunm:c.:tL'd 
b) Air. within 48 hours in ~mailer c1t1cs. w1th111 96 hours in remote stations and 3---1 Jays for 111\l.:rnat1011al 
delJ,eri.:s. 



7. I he IJ1ddcr.., 1,, 111 ensure that all the parcds, lcllcrs arc delivered lo the recipient lo whom 1t 1s meant for 
and 111 no case 1s delivcn:d to anybody other than the rccip1cnl. 

8. The Bidder., "ill furnish proof of delivery of parcel letters every week after getting signature of the 
rccipicnt. lw, her name and telephone number. The Representatives of Courier Service will write the 
namc and telephone number of the recipients themselves and give daily receipts. 

'). I"hc qt.an1i t1es mcnt1oncd in the financial offer an! tcntati,c for evaluation of ten<ler only actual 
quant1ta:s 111ay ,ary. 

I 0. /\n /\II India . el\.\ork of" own offices with officer respon ible & their Telephone Nos. should be 
111cnt1<ml·d 1r the quotation. ind1cat111g the time required for delivery in each city to,, n. 

11 t\ 11-,1 or c1t1cs stallom. ,vherc services arc lo be prO\ 1dcd shall be attached \\1th the offer, 1mhcatmg 
lhc l1111c rcquin:d for <lcl1,cry Ill each city town. 

12. I Ill: ( oum;1 li1<lJcr ha:. to :.uhmll I 00°-u shipper copies on the same day. 

I J In respect of' delayed de It very of articles. a penalty of Rs. IOO/- per day will be levied and no payment 
agamsl such article "'ill be made For non-delivery & non-receipt of"any information. a token penalty 
of" R-, 500/ (Rupees Ft\c ll undrcd only) per article \\tll he deducted against monthly bill. /\II the 
undel1,cn.;d consignments shall be returned w1th111 the <l'isurcd time to the Insti tute by indi cating 
reason-, 

14. In the event of the services not being up to the mark on account of any reason, either party may 
prematurely terminate the contract by giving a notice of at least one month. 

15. \lo \·,tr1at1011, 111 the abcl\c basic terms & conditions will be permitted in the quotation to be submitted 
by the pa11ies. 

PERIOD OF CO'.'TRACT: 

I. The 1111tial contract will be lor a period of one ycdr, subject to review after 3 months regarding the 
alhfoctor) performance and ·erv1cc level s. which can be further extended upto 03 (Three) years on 

yearly ha'>t<; on mutual corn,cnt. 
2 011 e,pir) or one ~car. the !!ML rc,crves the right to extend the contract for another one year 

I 111a ,1111u111 period o f t\\ o years J on the same terms & coml1t1ons 111 writing 1f the sen. 1cc of the Bidders 
fc,und ..,at1~foetory Bidder'> ~hall ha,e no right or cla1111 for the exten,;ion of the contract 111 any 
c11Tu111-,tance~ and dcc1-,ion of"thc !!Ml. shall be final and absolute. 

TER~11:'\ATIO:\ OF T JI E CO:\T RACT 

I . 

") 

3. 

II M Lucknow may terminate the contract without assigni ng any cause by giving three months not ice in 
wnt111g. I lc)\,\cvcr. the notice pcnod may be ell.tended by mutual agreement till alternate arrangements are 
made. Further, any pend111g or unresolved service, function, task, performance. unpaid fees and any other 
rcrncclics shall continue hy both the parties during the period of termination notice and the same must be 
satisfied hclore this agreement i terminated. 

The B1dclcr'> shall have no claim lo any payment or compensation whatsoever on account of any profit or 
ad,·anlage. wh ich would have derived from the execution of the work in full . but which ht: did not derive 
Ill consequrncc, the rul l amount nfthc \\'Ork not having been carried out, m.:ithcr !>hall he have any cla1111 
on co111pc11satHlll I damage for the loss suffcn;d by 111111 by reason oftermmation of agreement by the IIM 
l udno\\ 

The Institute w1thout prejudice to any othc1 tt:mcdy, reserves the right to terminate the Tender / Contract 
111 whole or in part an <l also to blacklist the l3idders for a suitab le period without giving any notice in case 
he fo1h lo hrnnur hi'> hid or contract without sufficient grounds or found guilty for breach of condition s 
of th i.: ll'lltkr t,r contract. negligence. earelcssncs-,. 111cf"fic.:1ency, fraud . mischief and m1,appropriation or 
any other t)pc of'miseonducl by Bidders or by it<; staff or agent. IIM Lucknow decision in such a situation 
'>hall be fina l and -.hall he accepted by the service provider without any objection or re istance ln such 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 



case of terminat ion, th 1.: !TM Lucknow wi ll have thi.: right to put in place any other IJ1dders for carr) ing 
out the remaining enrolment work. Any extra expenditure shall be rceO\crcd from the agency. 

4. If the successful bidder wi thdrnws or the sen ices pro, 1dcd b) thc ,u1.:cc~..,f'til h1ddcr .ire nut i'1>und 
satisfactory (say in a month or so) during the prohnt1onary r,:nod of' three 111onth, fn,111 tlw d.tt<.: llf takmg 
O\.Cr charge, [IM Lui.:know reserves the right to terminate the contrm;t wnhout g1, 111g .my noticl: and 
initiatl: appropriate necessary action in the matter fl>r mak111g al ternate arrangement~ 

SECURITY DEPOSIT 

The succcssfol bidder ha to submit Securit) dcposn Rs. 30,000/- (Rupee!> Thirt ) Tho us.md Only) 
in the form of demand draft from Govt. Sector Bank a-, pcr the: fornmt giH:11 111 A11nn1u-c-\ ' I1 
immediately within 7 (seven) days aftL:1 accepting. thc Wnrk Order. An agreement,, ill .dso he cxccutL:d 
within 7 (seven) days after accepting the Work Order to cover any loss or damage caused to or sulfon:d 
by the !IM Lucknow due to acts of commission and omission by the Bidders or any failure on the part 
of Bidders in fulfilment of terms and conditions. 

PAYMENT TERMS 

The Courier <;erviec will rai..,c hill.., on compktion or e,1ch e,llencl.ir month. I he proof' ol' lklin:ry 
(POD-;) \\.ill be pn:ser\'C.:d and maintained hy rnuricr !l1ddcr, ar.d -.hould be ,;uh1111ttcd along 11 ith 
the monthly bi ll payment the l\1y111cnt ,~ ill he made,, 11h1n a rca~unahlc 11111c ,tf'tcr ">L'rut11111111g u11d 
verifying. 

II. rn case of untimely or non-delivery of parcels/letters etc. or damage to the parcels/ letter, IIM 
Lucknow reserves the right to deduct the amount from the monthly hilltnµ of tli1.: Cnuncr S1.:rv1ce. 

LIQUlD,\TED DA'.\1/\GES 

l. The timely and accurate del ivery of' the lctters1articles1packeb1 documents etc. v. 1 tll utn 10,t promptnc~s 
is the essence of this tender. Extensions or the tune limi t of the delivery of' the packets/articks/ 
documents beyond the agreed delivery schedule will not he given except in exceptional circum~tar.ees. 
In case of delay in delivery beyond the agreed delivery schedule, penalty at the rate of' 20'\1 of' tlic bill 
value for each day of delay or pan thereof, ~ubjcct to 111.1ximu111 I 00% of total agr.:1.:r.icnt valu1.: of' 
delivery rate. Quantum of liqu idated damages a:,scsscd and levied by the II M Lucknow ~hall be tinul 
and not chall e11gcabk by the Bidder. 

II. The Bidders shall exercise du\! care and caution vvhile transporting the c0nsiµn1111.:nt<; to :t\ llid any 
damugl:! or loss at any stage. The Bidders <.,hall be n:sponsiblc for the ,afety of'thc con~ignnwnt in their 
LUstOJ). 11\1 LucknO\\ :,ha ll be at l1b1.:rt~ ll> rccmc1 .tll the d,!lll,l~\e, ur .Jll\ p;1~,d1k .1111uu11t l'ro1111'11.: 
B1dJcr\, ml)nthl) hill,. 1fth.: B1dd1.:r, tail, 111 tnkmµ care ol the cnn,1gnnn:tll 111 th l'li'llHI) 

Ill. All the matenal ~h:ill be dceml'd to be in the possession ofthl.: Bidder'> and in Im rnn: and custody. at 
his risk and responsibility from the moment they hme been hc111ded ovcr tu antl aeecptl:d 111 lvrtttng by 
the Ridder<; or his reprcsentati,c at the pickup point and ttll such time they mc delivered to the 
addres<;ecs unc.kr proper acknowledgement. Thl.: Bidders ,hall he r1.:-,pt11rnhlc l<>r un~ 111i,hap. ,1ccident 
on route, the consequences thcr1.:or 1nclud1ng kga. cornprnsat1on-;. 11' any. and pa)able during the 
cxewtton of th1.: contract. The IIM Luc 'now shall not b1.: in any wa1 responsiblc !'or any accident or 
damages 1ncurn.:d or cla urn, arising then: from during the penod of the contract. 

IV. Subject to clause fo r Force Majeure if the bidder fails to provide the service as agreed. the IIM Lucknow 
at its discretion may without prejudice to any other right or remedy available to thc I [M Lue know in 
the ter.dcr nnd the Contract, forfeit the entire performance bank guarantee sublllittcd by the .1gcncy, 
apan from blacklist ing of the Bidder, for further pnrticipation in anyol't hc tenders t1l'thc llM l.uch.now. 



l~DL \I \' I n · 

rl1e Courn.:r Bidders hereby cmrnants and agrees lo indemnify and <,hall at all times keep 1ndcm111ficd 
tht: 11\1 I ucknow against any lo-;s or damage that the JIM LucknO\,\ may sustain as a result of the 
l"utlu1c or 11egkct of the B1dde1·.., to fo1thl'ul ly carry out th obligat 1011s under this agreement or 
11egl1 µc 11cc carelc..,..,ne.., ..,, 1m.: f'fic1em:1, fraud . nw,clrn:f and 1111s;appropriat1011 or any other type of 
nmconducl of the Btc.kkrs or tis employees, agents, reprcsentati, cs and further to pay for all loses, 
damage':>, costs, charges and e.xpenscs which the ll:vl Lucknow may reasonably incur or suffer. and to 
1nde111111f) and keep indcmntlied the IJM Lucknow in all respects. 

ARBITRATIO~ 

I. In the c, en t of' any dispute di !Terence. claims and demands arising be tween HM Lucknow and the 
Bidder., 111 any matter arising in relation or connection or pursuant or touching to the meaning. 
opera! 1011. effect or interpretation of this tender / agreement directly or indirectly, the matter shall be 
rekrred to the D1rec.:tor, !IM l uc.:know \,\.ho may himsel f ac.: t as sole arbi trator or may name as sole 
arb1tratnr an onieer or 11\11 Lucknow not\\iithstand1ng the fac t that such officer has hccn direct ly or 
ind11cetl1 as..,oe1atcJ \\ 1th this contrac t. The ckc1s1on ,rnard of the Arbitrator shall be (inal and binding 
on the partll:s. C'(ht 01· /\rh1trat1011 wtll he 'ihmed equally hy the parties. 

ll. ·1 he place or the arb1 trat1011 shall he at JIM I.uckno"' . 
Ill. The /\rb1trat1on procccdmg 'ihall be governed by the Arbitration and Conciliation Act of 1996 as 

,1111cnded from time to t11m: . 
IV The prnccl:dinµs or arbitrat ion shall he 1n English langua_!lc. 

Jt; RJ SDICTIO:\' 

In respect or any dispute arising between l!M Lucknow and the Bidders in any matter covered/touched 
this tender , contrac t or ari sing directly or indirect ly there from or connected or concerned with the said 
contract, the courts at Lucknow shall only have the jurisdiction. 

Administrative Officer 
Purchase & Stores 



(RFQ ~o. ll~t L/P URCHASE 1.\RC COl RH:R/-H / 2018-19 elated 19/02/2019 ) 

Details orinput~/ Information to ht' pro,ided h~ the Biddtr 

-
Particulurs Information / inputs to ht• fillt•d h) tht• Bidder Placed at 

(if required separate shl'ch ma) IH' t•nt'lost' d) page No. of 

Name and address of the agenc), 
I Tender 

telephone number, fax , mobile 
number email address 

2. CST ;'\o. (Attach a copy) 

3 T~ pt' or organization (W heth er 
proprietor hip, p.irtnrrship. prh·att• 

! limited , limited_comJHln~'.) 
1 

4 i\amc and address of the din•ctor\/ 
pro rictor / nrtners 
Year or formation of the company/ 
c,pcricncc a<, a courier agency (in 
months (.\tine'!_ a C<UJ) )_ 

6 l Lht o f Branches in other l'itic~ in 
India and abroad and contact details 

~ Name of Agency's 2 largest clients, 
I to \\horn Bidder provides similar 

Services. (Attach a copy) 
I 

8 Details or registration/ membership/ 

_J tra de li~cnsc (Attach_ a co.e~J _ 

1 

1 
_J 

I 9 I 24 hour helpline numbers & details 

I I of dedicated customer sup~ o_r_t ---+--------------
! 0 Barcodcd A \VB facilities (Attach 11 

_j copy). -
11 Online ~ofh,arc fo r tracking t·nd-to

cncl delin·r) of document\. (\\ t:b 

1
_ j_ tracl<ing fa~il!t~) _ _ _ -l 

12 Income ta, return of the last three 
rinanch1l )Cars (2015-16, 2016- 17, 

I _ I 2017-_!_8) (_A tt.1~1 a ~o_pil_ 
1 

13 Income Tax Pl·rmam•nt Account :\o. 

1 (Attuch a COJ)) 1_ __ ___ _ ___ _ 

Unclcrtaking: 

_ _J 

1 hereby certify that all the information furnished above is true to my knowledge. l have• no objt•ction to II M 
Lucknow verifying any ur all the information furnished in this document with tlw rn11cc•rried authorities, 1f 
nt•(essary. I also ce rtify th at, 1 huvc unckrstood all the terms a nti c:o nd1t ions indilated in the tender 
document ,ind hereby accept the same completely. 

Date: 

Pl ace· 

Sign,ll11 n• of the au t hori·1.t•cl '>ig 11 ,1tory o f th<· ,1gency 

Orficial w ,tl ,1,11np 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



Fl~A;\CIAL BID 

A~:\'EXURE-II 
I. Document (Domci.ticiLcttcr/Parccl/Packet) 

--, 
Rate, deli, ery in 
l ' . P./Delhi/ Pu nj ab/ Description 

(incl uding \\ cight ) 

0 - 50 gms 
-1 

I 

Rate~ dclher) in 
Local Luckno,\ 

I Jar) ana & l ' ttara nchal 
__ 1j'\"orthcrn Rcg_i_o_n)~--· 

Dist!. (l ' P) 

Rates deliver) 
in Rest of India 

51 - lOOgms. 

101 - 150gms. 
------

- -- ----1-------------------'--------j 
151 - 200gms. 

I -
201 - 250gms. 

Every a~ditional 250 gms 
and part thereof upto 5 
Kilogram 

--------+--------

Documc .,l ( Domestic/Letter/Parcel/Packet) 

Document Local Document -500- 1000 
Dc,cription 

Luckno\\ (500-1000) (l'P/Dclhi/llaryana/Punjab (including ,, cight ) 
. in i.inglc lot / lJttranchal ) in single lot I 0-100 grams , 

o-2so g_rams I 
I A<!ditional 250 g1_·a_11_1s __________ L.._I _________ __, 

i\ny other charges: -1 
I 

-
D ocument 500-
1000 Rc,t of India 
in sing le lot _ 

!)ale: Signature of the authorized signc1tory of th e agency 

Official ,;cal 'c:;tamp 



l~TER~ATIONAL MAIL PROFORM A 

I Zones Zones I Zones -II 
Rate Rate 

I 

Weight slab 
- -

Letter/ Parcel 
/Packet 
0 - _§Q_gms 

I Letter/Parcel 
/Packet 
SJ - lOOgrns. 
Letter/ Parcel 
/Packet 

I 101 - lSO__g~s. 
Letter/ Parcel 
/Packet 
151 - 200gms. 
Letter/ Parcel 
/Packet 
201 - 250gms. 

! 
Letter/ Parcel 
/Packet Every 
additional 250 

gms and part ---+ 
t hereof upto 51 

. Kilogram 

. Letter/ Parcel l 
I / Packet more 

than 5 J 

Kilogram 1 ______ l _ 

Fuel Charges, if any 

- -

Zones -111 
Rate 

I 

-

1---
1 

I 
I 

A:\:",EXL)H.E-111 

-- - - -
Zones -1 V 

I 
Zones -V 

Rate Rate 

r 
I 
I 

I.ones -VI 

J Rate 

--1 

f--------------1----- ---+------------t·-
Any other charges ; 

Date. 

Pince: 

Signature of the authori1.C'd ..,,g11,11ory ol tlw ,lgl'ncy 

Of'fic1al <;cal ·-;1:1111p 



A~ :';~~X lJRE-IV 

li'tTEH.:\ATIO:'iAL DOCUME~T 

For outside India the Zone wise rates are submitted separately indicating the different zones and 
transit time for each zone, etc. A zone wise list of countries are as given below: 

/(>11L' <; 

I Coun try 

Date: 

!'lace: 

l\,mµlade~h 
l~hutan 
Maid I\ as 
\cpal 
Sri Lanka 

I l. /\ 1: 

II 
Hahra111 
I long Kong 
Iran 
Jordan 
KLmait 
l ,ebanon 
l1 akl',lan 
( 'atcr 
Saudi /\rabia 
Singapore 
Sultan-Oman 
Syria 
Yemen 

Ill 
,\ u~tralia 

I China 
Brunei 

' Cambodia 
East Timor 
lndoncsta 
I am 
Mm:au 
Malay-;ia 
Mongolia 
Myanmar 
:s.lew-Zcaland 

1

1 
Philippines 
South- Korea 

I 
Tai\\an 
Metnam 

I\' -------i V V J 

LK 
I W. Germany 

Switzerland 
~elhcrland 
Luxembourg 
llcl g1um 
Ik111nark 
1:rancc 
Italy 
Monaco 
Japan 

!- --· -
CS/\ Au~tna 

I Maxico Turkey 
Canada j Andorra 

Belarus 
\ Sulbaria 

-- --- - -
Rcmarb 

I 
I 
I 

Thailand ·-- - - -'---

_ _I 

Signature of the authorized signatory of the agency 

Offi cial seal/stamp 



ANNEXURE-V 

Declaration & Acceptance of Terms and Conditions 

To, 

The Officer on Special Duty 
Indian Institute of Managemen t, 
Prabandh Nagar, Off Sitapur Road, 
Lucknow-226013 

Subject:- TENDER FOR APPOINTMENT OF COURIER SERVICE AGENCY 

Sir, 

This is with referen ce to your tender no: RFQ No. IIML/PURCHASE/ARC COURIER/ .... .1 2018-
19 dated 21/02/2019 due on 15/03/2019. We are interested in participate in the tender for 
appointment of courier service agen cy. We have read and understood th e details as given in 
the tender information regarding the Scope of Work and Terms and Conditions for the 
selection and the srune are acceptable to us. 

We have been given a ll the requ ired information by IIM Lucknow. We have submitted the 
required Documents as per th e format. We certify that we are eligible as per the said Terms. 
The duly signed copies of all the tender pages are attached herewith. 

Date: 

Place: 

Signature of the authorized signatory of the agency 

Official sealh;tamp 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 



ANNEXURE-VI 

AGREEMENT FOR APPOINTMENT OF COURIER SERVICE BrDDERS FOR DELIVERY OF 
LETTERS / MAILS/ PACKETS/ PARCELS ETC. OF THE HM LUCKNOW CAMPCS 

(SPECIMEN COPY) 

No. _____________ Dated ________ This agreement is made at-····· 
---on this __________ Day of____ _ __ 2019 between Indian Institute of 
Management, Lucknow (hereinafter called IIM Lucknow) which expression shall ,unless repugnant to the 
context hereinafter contained, Include its successors and assigns of the one part and 
______________ carrying on business at ______________ under 
the name of _______ (hereinafter called the Bidders which expression shall be deemed to include 
his/their respective Heirs, Executors, Administrators, Legal Representative, Successors and Assignees) on 
the other part for the purpose of performing the courier related services at the rates and under the tenns 
and conditions specified in the tender form and its annexure. 

Whereas the Bidders has agreed with the UM Lucknow to perform all the operations set forth in the tender 
documents including its annexures, which shall be treated as an integral part of this agreement, upon the 
tenns and conditions governing contract annexed. 

Tn consideration of the payment to be made by IIM Lucknow, the Bidders shall duly perform the said 
operations as mentioned in the tender document and its annexure and shall execute the same with great 
promptness, care and diligence to the satisfaction of I11vl Lucknow and will carry out the work in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of contract with effect from ______ day of ____ _ 
2019 upto _____ of ____ 2020 and will observe, fulfil and honour all the condition 
mentioned in the tender document. lIM Lucknow hereby agrees that if the Bidders observe and honour the 
said terms and conditions of the contract, JIM Lucknow will pay or cause to be paid to the Bidders for rhe 
operations, on the completion thereof, the amount due in respect thereof at the rates specified m ~he 
schedule hereto annexed. The cost of stamp duty on this account shall be borne by Agency. In \\ 11n~:. 
whereof the said parties have hereunto set their hands the day and year first above written. 

Date: 
Place: 

Signature of the authorized signatory of the agency 
Official seal/stamp 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 


